From-Greenberg

	Docket No. 56989-011000
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ITS Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SHOUYUN ZHANG	LARIN CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? 🏬 Yes 🍇 No	2029 Business Parkway Ontario, CALIFORNIA 91761
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger	
🖵 Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	
Qther	
Execution Date: May 14, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/833,445	
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Charles Berman, Esq.	📮 Enclosed
Greenberg Traurig LLP 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 400 E Santa Monica, California 90404	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	50-2638
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Charles Borman, Esq. (Reg. No. 29 249)	information is true and correct and any attached copy August 20, 2004
Charles Berman, Esq. (Reg. No. 29,249) Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoot information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015077 FRAME: 0956

700108817

Docket No. 56989-011000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, SHOUYUN ZHANG, residing at 2314 Calle Bienvenida, Chino Hills, CA 91761, the undersigned inventor and the ASSIGNOR herein, have invented a CARGO PLATFORM WITH FOLDABLE WALLS, for which a utility application for Letters Patent was filed as Application No. 10/833,445, on April 27, 2004, and of which inventions and improvements I am the sole owner; and

WHEREAS, LARIN CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 2029 Business Parkway, Ontario, California 91761, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant

\\la-fs1\235598v01

PATENT REEL: 015077 FRAME: 0957

Docket No. 56989-011000

of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

And this Assignment is valid for only so long as I, the ASSIGNOR, am employed by ASSIGNEE, and in the event that such employment terminates ASSIGNEE agrees that all rights in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon return to ASSIGNOR.

Dated: 5/4/2004	SHOUYUN ZHANG
Witnessed By: Jan Les Rodriguez signature name: Jennifer Rodriguez address: 3303 Archibald Ave#198 Oriano, CA 917(a)	Witnessed By:
Dated: 5/4/2004	LARIN CORPORATION By SHOUYUN ZHANG (authorized officer of ASSIGNEE)
Witnessed By: Sea of les Redaignes signature name: Jennifer Rodriguez address: 3303 Archibala Ave #198	Witnessed By: Julie Signature HELEN LETE address: 14630 STALLION CAPILE
Ontario, Ca. 9174	WALNUT, CA 71769

\vig

RECORDED: 08/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 015077 FRAME: 0958